

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Peacock to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 143 by Senator Peacock

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 10, after "budget" and before the semicolon ";" insert "of this state"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 12, delete "Service" and insert in lieu thereof "Services"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 16, after "legacy" and before "for" insert "costs" and at the end of the line  
7 change the comma "," to "and"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 18, delete "cost" and insert in lieu thereof "costs"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 20, delete "the" and insert in lieu thereof "hospital"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 22, after "WHEREAS," and before "the" insert "while"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, line 23, delete "its" and insert in lieu thereof "their"